
 

 

 
 

Series of SDG Webinars for the Arab Region:  
UNIDO 

SDG 9.2.1, SDG 9.2.2, SDG 9.3.1, SDG 9.3.2, SDG 9.4.1, SDG 9.b.1 

 
Interagency and Experts Collaboration to Improve the Production and 

Dissemination of SDG Indicators from Official National Sources 
 

10 May 2021 
 
 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

Algeria 
Fayssal Benrahmoun 
Statistician 
General Directorate of Forests 
Email: fayssal.benrahmoun@gmail.com 
Mobile: 540335206 
 

Comoros 
Karim Said Soulé 
Focal Point 
General Planning Commission 
Email: lacrimzenoud1998@gmail.com 
Mobile: 00269 3648014 

Bahrain 
Fatema Salem 
Statistician 
Information & eGovernment Authority 
Email: fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh 
Mobile: 00973 39228221 

Comoros 
Mohamed Elamine Abderemane 
Health Focal Point 
General Planning Commission 
Email: abderemanelamine@gmail.com 
Mobile: 002693245386 
 

Comoros 
Cheikh Mouhidine 
CGP Statistics Officer 
General Planning Commission  
Email: mouhidinecheikh@gmail.com 
Mobile: 0029 373 91 93 

Egypt 
Reem Elsybaey 
Senior Statistician 
CAPMAS 
Email: reemismail_2008@yahoo.com 
Mobile: 002 01022641134 
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Iraq 
Hadeel noman Azez 
Chief Statisticians 
Central Statistical Organization 
Email: hadeel91980@gmail.com 
Mobile: 7714363158 
 

Sudan 
Magda Mohamed Elgaali Hamed 
Head of SDG Section /National Focal Point 
Central Bureau of Statistics 
Email: goda.07@hotmail.com 
Mobile: 00249 122221832 

Oman 
Hamed Al Dagheishi 
Delegated Director of the Department of Education, 
Health and Culture Statistics 
National Center for Statistics & Information (NCSI) 
Email: hameds@ncsi.gov.om 
Mobile: 00968 96280344 

Sudan 
Asia dirar 
Central Bureau of Statistics 
Email: asiadirar@yahoo.com 
Mobile: 00249 912582236 

Oman 
Fatma Al Aadi 
Statistical 
National Center for Statistics & Information (NCSI) 
Email: faadi@ncsi.gov.om 
Tel: 24223511 

United Arab Emirates 
Khamis Raddad 
statistical expert 
Federal competitiveness and Statistics Centre 
Email: khamis.raddad@fcsa.gov.ae 
Mobile : 00971 503253164 
 

Palestine 
Maryam Al Khatib 
Statistical 
Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics 
Email: malkhatib@pcbs.gov.ps 
Mobile: (970/972) 22982700 

United Arab Emirates 
Abeer Alaysah 
Lead Statistician 
Federal competitiveness and Statistics Centre 
Email: abeer.alaysah@fcsc.gov.ae 
Mobile: 00971 46080172 
 

Palestine 
Mohammad Antari 
Statistical 
Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics 
Email: mantari@pcbs.gov.ps 
 

Somalia 
Abdirahman Omar Ali 
Production Officer 
Somali National Bureau of Statistics 
Email: geele308@gmail.com 
Mobile: 00252 615205205 
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